

Request for

80 SA (A) (A) (A)

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SEED OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

SRIF VIA FOR 02/09/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2011 UNITERIOR AMOUNT TEM NUMBER LIÓP QUANTITY 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & DITHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF O.4-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "DRAWDY CIRCLE PORTALS" PROJECT, LOCATED NEAR DRAWDY, WEST VIRGINIA, (BOONE CO.). MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 03/17/11 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. CASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code,
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12, BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptoy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipas.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia 1. West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become affective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE_NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

	<u>uaia</u>												
	and the second second			AMS OF SALE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$HIP VI			6 6 A		SE PREIDIN	TEPRAS	1
	BATE PRINT						2000						
nin o	02/09/ PENING DATE:	2011	04/14	/2011			BID_C	PENI	NG TIME	01:	30PM		— জ
	t in the	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	io r		ÇAT NA	ITEM NOVE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		UNITPHICE	**********	AM	IUNT:	4
								02000		***************************************	ingo potencia monsono	*********	-
l				e Beaule	AT T	HAT ALL PO	TENTIA		nees th	CLUDE			1
		TUETO.	LON, W	F KENNE	S AN	D FAX NUME	IFR.		DERO #1	,			1
		HETK	ENATE	ADDRES							į		
		ALL P	OTENTI	AL BIDE	ERS.	ARE REQUES	STED TO	ARRI	VE PRI	DR TO			
		THE S	TARTIN	G TIME	FOR	THE PRE-BI	D. BI	DDERS	S WHD AI	RRIVE			
		LATE,	BUT P	RIOR TO) THE	DISMISSAL	OF TH	E TEC	CHNICAL	TA) '			
ŀ		PORTI	ON OF	THE PRE	-BID	, WILL BE	PERMIT	THE	TECHNIA In Sten	UVI	••		
ļ.		BIDDE	RS WHO	ARRIV	AFI	ER CONCLUS	THE VEA	CHE	TECHNIT	PART		•	
1		PURIT	UN OF	DITE PRI	rij Ki	OT BE PER	MTTTED	TO 51	IGN THE		•		i
\				SHEET.	L Jan 30 17	DE LEN	. حمد المرا			į			
]		ייביי	DANGE					ļ ·			•,		
1		DIREC	TIONS	TO PRE	BID:			1				•	٠
				- 1 1	•					A.T.	l:		
		FROM	CHARLE	STON,	TAKE	RT. 64 EA	ST TO M	ARME	T EXIT.	AT I	.;		
		MARME	T, TA	(E RT.	94 SC	DUTH TO RA	CINE	IN K	RET SID	F DE	•		
		RT. 3	WEST	TRAV	EL 6.	.5 MILES T	J MTIE	S PA	ST DRAW	ΒÝ		1	
1				CHRIST		ALMAILLI V			O.	-			
1	•	CHOKE	י אָטָן נוּג	-111111111111									
1		PLANS	AND	SPECIFI	CATI	ONS MAY BE	OBTAIN	ED F	ROM WVD	EP,	}		
		DEETO	F AML	eri. 601	57TI	H ST., SE,	CHARLE	STON	, WV 25	304,		•	
		IPH. 3	304-92	6-0485	UPDN	PAYMENT D	F \$10.0	NO NO	N-REFUN	UABLE.			
	•	FEE.	PAYM	ENT MUS	T BE	MADE BY C	HECK OF	I MON	FA OKNE	: K			
1		NO CA	AŞH WI	LL BE, Y	CCEP	IED.							
		SYUTI	BIT 5		!	1	•		;				
		1			<u>.</u>						,		
	•	WEST	VIRGI	NIA COD	E 21	- ID-5 PROV	IDES TH	AT:	ANY SOI	ICI-			
		TATI	ON FOR	A PUBL	IC I	MPROVEMENT	CONST	RUCTI	ON CONT	TRACT	-		
		REQU	IRES E	ACH VEN	DOR	THAT SUBMI	TS A B	ID FO	R THE	NURK		i	
					SAME	TIME AN	NEFIDAV	TI OF	· COMPL/	MINCE			
		WITH	THE B	ID. TH	EN	CLOSED DRL	JG〜ド代先世 IDMオイイド	MUKK Pitalo	THAUE 1	a T D			
		MFFI	NIDENV	C OF TH	16 AE	NED AND SINDOR'S COM	ABL TONCI	E MIJ	IN THE				
1		PROV	ISIONS	OF ART	ICLE	1D, CHAP	TER 21	OF TH	LE WEST	=			
					1	\$		I		e programa de la companio	*************	: K 10 V 10	1000
	NATURE			(SPE	SEVERSE CIDESTOR	TELEPHONE /	1		DATE		(881.88C) 388° A 110 1.	
			Y X Y	<u></u>			TELEPHONE /	707	223/9	94			,, ,
7111	m (MERIN A		. 1 . 1 . 1		4	450000	C CHANCE	R TO RE NOT	COADANC	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2152

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

SOME AND ALTERNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

DATERBINE	HO		MS OF EACE	SHIP VIA	NC B	FREIGHTTERNS
02/09/						
BID OPENING DATE:		04/14/	2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
UNE	QU	WUTY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPAICE	AMGUNT
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	**************		,		
	VIRGI	NIA COD	E. FAILUR	E TO SUBMIT THE	SIGNED DRUG-	
				IT WITH THE BID	SHALL RESULT	·
	IN DI:	SQUALIF	ICATION OF	SUCH BID.		
	NOTIC	E TO PR	OCEED: TH	IS CONTRACT IS T	O BE PERFORMED	
				YS AFTER THE NOT		
				THERWISE SPECIFI		
			CHASE ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEI	ED.	}			,
	CANCE	LLATION	. THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL THIS C	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITTEN	
				F THE MATERIALS		•
				ERIOR QUALITY OF IS OF THE BID AND		
ĺ	HEREI		CIFICATION	OF INE BID AND	CONTRACT	
,	1				,)
					ACTOR SHALL PAY	,
	THE H	IGHER (THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	
	RAIES	CT VID	INBLISHED F	OR BOONE COUNTY, 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	PURSUANT	
	CPREV	AILING	WAGE RATES	APPLY TO THIS F	ROJECT.)	1
	-		1	1		1
				RENCES MADE TO		
				DUE (EXCEPT FOR		,
				CONTAINED IN THE STITUTE OF ARCHI		
				TRACT ARE HEREB		
				VENDOR IS REQU		
}	A CER	TIFICA	ILE EKOM MO	RKERS' CUMPENSAT	ION IF SUCCESSFUL.	1
Ì	ALL O	F THE	TTEMS CHECK	KED BELOW WILL BI	E A REQUIREMENT	
		IS CON				
	CYCY	THOUR	Nor - Busse	OOTH VENDOR ON	CHENTAL DESCRI	,
	((((((((((((((((((((THSURA	±-	SSFUL VENDOR SHA	Į.	
SIGNATURE			SEER	EVERSEANE FORMERING AND CO	ONOTTONE	
	55	4		TELEPHONE	04 3231996 DATE	APR 1 4 2011
TITLE Presio	GN.+	- -	FEIN 54 19	44474	ADDRESS CHANGE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DCI / Shires, Inc.

P. O. Box 1259

Bluefield, WV 24701



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15343

Pick Paging

CHUCK BOWMAN

BENDING STEEL BENDING STEEL BUILDING STEEL S 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

PATERAIN	(86)	1000000	MS OF FALE	SHIPV	is.	TO B	PACICHITTEMS
02/09/ BID OPENING DATE			200		n m	PENING TIME	01:30PM
UNE	decessore representation	04/14/ Nity	2011 009 CAT NO	перинци	KODALDOGOVŠO SUBŠARAS SASTA	SUNTPAGE	у у у у у у у у у у у у у у у у у у у
	ISSUA!	NCE DF. ID DOCU	CONTRACT. MENTS, TH	UNLESS O	THERWISE	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN F INSURANCE	
	FURN1:	SH PROO	F OF BUIL	DERS RISK	- ALL RI	UL VENDOR SHAI SK INSURANCE : F THE CONTRAC	IN
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER	ID PAYA TTED WI R Shall Ial Bon	BLE TO THE TH EACH B ALSO FUR D FOR 100	E STATE OF ID AS A BI NISH A PER % OF THE A	WEST VI D BOND FORMANCE MOUNT OF	OTAL AMOUNT OF REINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESSFE BOND AND LABETHE CONTRACT CERTIFIED CHE	BE UL OR/
	SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDER ACCEP	NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0 TABLE 1	TY COMPAN T VIRGINI BOND WIL 00. PERS	AUTHORIZ A. A LETT L ONLY BE SONAL OR BU	ED TO DO TER OF CR ALLOWED USINESS C ID BOND,	URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITTE FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	TH D
	BOND OF TH	COVERIN E SUCCE		OF ING SYSTE		MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREME	NT
	****					*********	**
	COMPL	RATION ETE TH	DATE: 01. IS ORIGINATE DE DETERM	INE YOUR E	IS ATTACH OBTAIN A LIGIBILI	HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA IY AS AN AML	
BRUTANDIB			SEE.	REVENDE AIVE (40)	TELEPHONE D		DATE A MANA
- T			FERN / N		TELEPHONE BO		APR 1.4 2011
L'Yes	siden	, ,-	54	94 447	У	ADORESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15343

2/(e)#####

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DCI SHIRES INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ANNE SERVICIO DE LA COMPANSIÓN DE LA COM

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

				 		and the Control of	4.4.4.4.5.4.4.4.4.4.4.5.4.5.4.5.4.4.5.4.4.5.4.4.5.4.4.5.4.4.5.4.4.5.4.4.5.4.4.5		***************************************
DATE PAINT	*****************	TER	VS OF BALT		alilib.v				FREIGHT TERMS
02/09/ BID OPENING DATE:	2011	04/14/	2011			BID	DPENING T	IME 0	L:30PM
i NG	el la	NETV N	uoe I	¢A†	ITEMNUA		JINIT	\$55555555666666665555555666	AMOUNT
	CONTRA	CTOD	TUTO	75 A	REQUIREM	ENT HUD	ED %0 0EE	974 16	
	TE THE	TATAN	NAt UM	15 A	KEQUIKEN 029-0119	IS NOT	ATTACHED	TO THE	·
	BIDDIN	NG DOCU	MENTS	YOU	CAN CONTA	CT THE	AVS OFFIC	E AT	
	800-64	43-9748	DR W	VA.W	S.OSMRE.G	Va			-
	※※※※	******	****	*** *	*********	*****	*********	**************************************	X
		Ī		1					
			COL	ITRAC	TORS LICE	NSE			
				11111	, -, 10				
					DE 21-11-				
					RFORM CON				•
		MUST B			OWERED TO		INIA CONT		
	LICEN				FOR A CO				E
•		BY CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIR	GINIA D	IVISION (F LABOR	
;	CAPITO	OL COMP	LEX,	BUILD	ING 3, RO	OM 319,	CHARLES'	TON,	,
	WV 25	305, PH	. 304	-558~	7890.	,			
	MEST !	VTDCTMI	A 8TA	TE ON	DE 21-11-	II PENII	THE ANY		•
					INCLUDE T				
		R DN TH					ires, Inc		
ļ.	BIDDE	R TO CO	MPLET	E :		-	ox 1259		
	CONTO	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	NAME.		l l	Bluefield	WV 2470	1	
	CUNTR	ACTORS	NAME	• • • • •			[• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:	AA A	03	069	ال	
			•	1	1				
<i>ì</i> .					MILL BE F				,
					ORS LICEN	ISE PRIE	IR TO ISS	UANCE OF	
	AFUR	CHASE (MUEKY	CUNIN	ACT.				
	-			APF	LICABLE I	.AW			
		,						•	•
					E CODE, I				S
1					INFORMAT " ISSUED				·
	ויבעט	LST FOR	, 4001					11 W	
SIGNATURE.					Vere enteres	TELEPHONE	Nortions	DATE	ANN
		4 /				TELEPHONE	13231	996	APR 1 4 2011
TITLE:	251210	N+ 1	fain S	119	444.7/	<u> </u>	ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
LAH	HEAL DESC	DONDING	TO DEC	INDE	T NIANIE AND	ANNDERO	IN COACE AT	DOVE LADE	ED WENDOD!



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

PPART TERMORISI ERROUNDERING KERTAKKIN ANNIKA KERAKKA

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

DATE PRINT	7)	MS CH SALE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FC B	EREIGHT TERMS
02/09/	Control of the contro				
OPENING DATE:			BID	127000000000000000000000000000000000000)1:30PM
(jut	GUANTITY	LIGH I CAT	STEMNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AVOUNT
(46.9150144000000000000000000000000000000000					
l	DIVISION IS	THE SOLE	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	PROCUREMENT.	1 .			
	ANV THENDMAT	TON PROVIS	ED IN SPECIFICAT	TON MANUALS. OR	
	ANY OTHER SO	URCE VER	BAL OR WRITTEN, I	HICH CONTRADICT:	5 (
	OR ALTERS TH	E INFORMAT	TION PROVIDED FRO	IM THE SOURCES A:	\$ [
	1	THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	DID AND OF NO	
•	EFFECT.			,	
	(1) NOTICE 1	O PROCEED	1		
,	THE (CONSTRUCTION	DN WORK SPECIFIE		
			CALENDAR DAYS AF	TER THE OFFICIAL E EVENT THAT A	
	NOTICE TO PE		ERENCE IS REQUIR		o
	PROCEED SHAL	L BE THE	SPECIFIC DATE ES	TABLISHED IN THE	·
	PRE-CONSTRUC	CTION CONF	ERENCE.		
	(2) GUARANTI	SE AND MAT	NTEMANCE:		
			ALS AND WORKMANS	HIP AFFECTED BY	
	THE CONTRAC	TOR ARE SU	BUECT TO THE GUA	RANTEE ESTABLISH	
			ECTIVE TRADES.		F
			TOM OR A SPECIAL BOTH AS TO THE M		'
	WORKMANSHIP	, SHALL UP	ON ACCEPTANCE OF	FINAL PAYMENT B	Y
	THE' CONTRAC	TOR BE CON	SIDERED GUARANTE	ED BY THE	
'			AR FROM THE DATE		ICE
			THE FINAL ACCEP		
			GLIGENCE DR FAUL		מו
1			WITHIN THE GUAR		rr
ļ			PENSE OF THE CON	TRACTOR UPON	
	WRITTEN NOT		HE ONE-YEAR GUAR	ANTEE PERIOD. TH	IE .
	CONTRACTOR	WILL MAINT	AIN THE PROJECT	TO THE CONDITION	
			OF THE ACCEPTANC		
	ANY FAILURE	S DUE TO 1	HE NEGLIGENCE OF	WURKMANSHIP OF	
		E STATE OF THE STA	REVERSE ALDE POPULÉRIAS AND C		ATE .
SIGNATURE	to the		TELEPHONE	4 3231996	APR 1 4 2011
TITLE		FEIN CLIA	k 1 / (ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



3043233037

Request for Quotation DEP15343

DEP15343

23/91/2000

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SAU	GHIP V A	101	FREIGHT THEMS
02/09/2011				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/14/2011	BI	D OPENING TIME . 01	:30PM
LINE CL	ANTITY USF	TEMPIUMBER	WALL SHICE	АМОЦИ≇
	1			·
			EVELOPS DURING THE	
		SHALL BE CORRECTED	BY THE CONTRACTOR	
A1 11	S EXPENSE.	NE-VEAD CHARANTEE	DEDICE CHALL NOT DE	.
CONST	COJ INE N	JNETTEAK GUAKANIEL Dan evtenoton de t	PERIOD SHALL NOT BE HE PERFORMANCE TIME	
		UNDER THE CONTRACT		·[
7.00			EVECETATION MAY BE	1
FURTH	ER DEFINED TO	THE TECHNICAL SPE	CIFICATION	
CONTA	INED HEREIN.	The resimple S, E	CILICATIONS	
				ļ
(3)	TERMINATION			
<u> </u>	(1) THIS	CONTRACT MAY BE CAN	CELLED IN WHOLE OR].
IN PA	RT IN WRITING	BY THE DIRECTOR O	F PURCHASING,	1
MITHO	UT PREJUDICE	TO ANY OTHER RIGHT	OR REMEDY IT MAY	ŀ
HAVE,	PROVIDED TH	AT THE CONTRACTOR I	S GIVEN NOT LESS	.]
THAN	THIRTY CALEN	DAR DAYS WRITTEN NO	TICE, (DELIVERED BY	1
CERTI	FIED MAIL, R	TURN RECEIPT REQUE	STED) OF INTENT	
IO TE	RMINATE.	ļ.		,
car	TT CUAL DE	FUE DECRONCEDE TEXT	OF THE CHORESTER	'
VENDO	R TO:	THE RESPONSIBILITY	OF THE SUCCESSFUL	
, VERDO		TN ALL NECESSARY DE	VISION OF HIGHWAYS	
PERMI	TS FOR ALL T	RANSPORTATION OF EC	ILIPMENT AND	
MATER	IALS TO AND	FROM THE JOB SITE.	OT MENT AND	
		IN ANY AND ALL REQU	TRED CONSTRUCTION	1
PERMI	TS OR RELATE	JOB PERMITS.	ZARZB GONOTROBIZION	
	,			ļ. ·
(5)	TECHNICAL SP			<u> </u> '
,	ALL WORK	UNDER THIS CONTRACT	SHALL BE IN	
ACCOR	DANCE WITH T	HE SPECIFICATIONS P	REPARED FOR THE	
RECLA	MATION OF TH	"DRAWDY CIRCLE PO	RTALS"	
PROJE				
PLANS	& SPECS ARE	INCORPORATED HERE	IN BY REFERENCE	
MADE:	LL PROVISION	S. CLAUSES AND CONI	ITIONS THEREIN ARE	
K DEV	WINCE NO DDE	PARED IN-HOUSE BY	T, AND CONSISTS OF	
, O DICH	MAITOS MO FRE	AVER THE HOOSE BY 1	DE WY DEFAKIMENT	
		BEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN		
SIGNATURE	TXX	TELLIEHON	4 323 1996 DATE	
TITLE Y CSI'dON'	FEN	Y 19444-14		APR 1 4 2011 TO BE NOTED ABOVE

5 4 194 44-14



Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558<u>-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

Date:Printed Serme Greate SHIP NA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/14/2011 AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER **SUNTPRICES** OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7)APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMDUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW. NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO 9IGNATURI APR 1 4 2011 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TO THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY O

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DCI / Shires, Inc.

P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

	HEIGHTTERME:
02/09/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01.30P	
	553656666666666666666666665555555555
LINE GUANTAY UOR CAN TEMMUMEER NATERIOE	AHGUNT
OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR	
STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING	
OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER	
EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR	
SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.	
SULLCTIED BY OR AFTER SURE B, 2001.	
B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED,	
SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST,	
FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF	
SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN	`, `
HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE,	
BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.	,
C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF	
AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL	
OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE	,
UNITED STATES.	
2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN	
WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL	
PRODUCTS IF:	
A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT	
EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE	
TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE	• •
HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE	
COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS	•
DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR,	•
B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION	
DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE	
SEE NEVERSES DE RONT TEAMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE / 2 2 2 DATE	App
	APR 1 4 2011
WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VEN	IOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia ' Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHOWP A CIES OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DCI / Shires, inc. P. O. Box 1259

Bluefield, WV 24701

BOT SAPERSON SAPERSON CATRICKSTRUCT 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE; BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/14/2011 UNIT PAIČE tennumber SCHANITY AMOUNT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50.000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MDRE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL ABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES yee nevense otheropyerms and conditions SIGNATURE 1996 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED "VENDOR"



Request for Quotation

DEP15343

11

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

> DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

Cate Printed terms of Gale Said 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/14/2013 NE QUANTIN THANUMBER. WHIT PRICE ABOUNT DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID 199 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



3043233037

Request for

DEP15343

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R, 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TORMS OF SALE SHIPVIA 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT U5P unitablice, OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15343... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: No. NO. 4 seereverbe/eide/fub terms and conditions BIONATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DCI / Shires, Inc.

P. O. Box 1259

3043233037

Request for Quotation

DEP15343

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

Bluefield, WV 24701 DATE PAINTED TERMS OF BALLE SHIP VIA 02/09/2011 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 04/14/2011 MOUNT UNITERIOR NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701 . APR 1 4 2011 REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEE HEVERSE BIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI SIGNATURE APR 14 2011 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3043233037

Request for Quotation

MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF

00 K	HQ)		22
	_1.	4	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

02/09/2011	Ma Offen (#	SAIPSIJA	4 C B	equiquitelin≢
BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/	LOF CAT	BID C	PENING TIME 01	±30PM AMOUNT
SEALED BID				
BUYER:		CB-23		
RFQ. ND.1		DEP15343		
BID OPENING	DATE:	04/14/2011		; ;
BID OPENING	TIME	1:30 PM		
		UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
TO CONTACT Y	OU REGARDI	NG YOUR BID:	323 3031	
VENDOR SHOUL	D SUBMIT W	ITH THEIR BID THE	CURRENT	
REMIT-TO ADI	RESS TO BE	USED FOR PAYMEN	PROCESSING:	:
		BlueAcu		
		AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	٠,
CONCERNING	THIS QUOTE	Robert	Deep	r ·
			and o'w a begalfo a a a a a	
			•	
				-
DIANATURE .	##- 1 1 1 E 3 1 E 3 1	VERSE SIDE POR TERMS AND COM	DATE	APR 14 2011
mile rosid and	FEIN 5Y I	CTYYYTY RT NAME AND ADDRESS I	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Drawdy Circle Portals DEP15343

DCI SHIRES INC

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	DCI / Shires, Inc.
	P. O. Box 1259
Address:	Bluefield, WV 24701

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	85400548556			
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	7000	\$ 7000
2,0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	2500	1 2500
3,0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 1% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 1500
1.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	7000	\$ 7000
5.0	100 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER		\$ 500
60	Lumo Sum	REVEGETATION	25∞	\$ 2500
7.1	100 L.F.	18" HOPE PIPE	40	\$ 4000
7.2	1	DROP INLET	2750	\$ 2750
7.3	Lump Sum	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION		\$ 1000
7.4	3	SPLASH PADS		\$ 975
9.0	25 TONS	1-1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE	40	8 1000
10.0	3	WET MINE SEAL	15,000	s 45 000
				S
			***************************************	S
				\$
				S
			7-7-7-	\$
				S
				\$
				S
				S
				\$
			,	S
				\$
				\$
_				\$
	******************		····	\$
				S
				\$ -
2339d			301383888888888888888888888888888888888	
	63676770006404	TOTAL	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$ 75,725

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Tail A. General In		•	
•	DCI / Shires, Inc.	·	ساران ما الأسم
Business Name:	P O Boy 1259	Tax Payer ID No	54194447
Address:	Bluefield WW 24701		
City:	Bluefield, WV 24701	Zip Code:P	none: 304 32 3 199
Fax No.: 30 4 82	3 30 37 E-mail addre	ss: robert d	eeb@ cishirescom
Part B: Legal Stru	cture		•
Corporation () Other (please sp	() Sole Proprietorship ecify)	() Partnership	,LLC
Select only one of the	and updating information ne following options, follow he hame)	in the Applicant/Viol the instructions for tha we the express authorit	t option, and sign below.
accurate, co	on on the attached Entity Complete, and up-to-date. If AVS to this form. Sign and	you select this option,	you must attach an Entity
and must be AVS to this	e information on the attach e updated. If you select this s form. Use Part D to provide low and complete Part D.	option, you must attac	ch an Entity OFT from
3. Our busine provide all	ess currently has no informa information required in Par	tion in AVS. If you se t D. Sign and date belo	lect this option, you must ow and complete Part D.
04-14-11			Fresident-
Date	Si	gnature	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:	DCI/SHIRES,	ING.	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Robert Deeb	Position/Title President
Address P O Box 1259	Telephone # (304) 323 1996
Bluefield WV 24701	% of Ownership 25%
Begin Date: 04/99	Ending Date:
Name Fimothy Shires	Position/Title Vice-President
Address P O Box 1259	Telephone# (304) 323 1996
Bluefield WV 24701	% of Ownership 25%
Begin Date: 04/99	Ending Date:
Name Joyce R. Shires	Position/Title Secretary
Address P O Box 1259	Telephone # (304) 323 1996
Bluefield WV 24701	% of Ownership 25%
Begin Date: 04/99	Ending Date:
Name Cathy J.S. Deeb	Position/Title Treasurer
Address P O Box 1259	Telephone # (304) 323 1996
Bluefield WV 24701	% of Ownership 25%
Begin Date: 04/99	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting bunden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and meintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other espect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclemation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.
2 You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmrc.goy. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY BID BOND

Know All Men by These Presents,	Bond No			
That we, DCI Shires, Inc. 2980 Big Laurel Highway Suite 7B. Bluefield, WV 24701. (hereinafter called the Principal) as Principal, and the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, of Erie, Pennsylvania, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, (hereinafter				
called the Surety), as Surety, are held and firmly bound unt	to, State of West Virginia Department of			
Environmental Protection hereinafter called the Obligee in the	e full and just sum of			
5 % of Bld Amount good and lawful money of the United States of America and truly to be made, the said Principal and Surety bind the administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and several	remselves, their and each of their heirs, executors,			
Signed, sealed and dated this 14th	.day of			
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH: T	hat, if the Obligee shall make any award within 30			
days to the Principal for . PEP.15343 Restoration of Land	& Other Properties. Drawdy Circle Portals.			
· 				
according to the terms of the proposal or bid made be duly make and enter into a contract with the Obligee or bid and award and shall give bond for the faithful papproved by the Obligee; or if the Principal shall, in case which the Obligee may suffer by reason of such failure this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall be a	in accordance with the terms of said proposal performance thereof with the Surety or Sureties of failure so to do, pay the Obligee the damages e, not exceeding the penalty of this bond, then			
In Testimony Whereof, the Principal and Surety have cau-	sed these presents to be duly signed and sealed.			
	Principal. DCI Shires, Inc.			
Witness Lida. A.M. Junillo	Ву: / ДД			
	FRIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASOALTY COMPANY			
Witness Slephanie M'Shuir				
Witness Meshane. M. Janua	By: Charles Attornoy-In-Fect			



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530 POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint ------David Dwayne Walker individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, scal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship, And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSUR-ANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and scaled and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof. The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed: "RESOLVED, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to; (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize thom to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indomnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof." This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed: "RESOLVED, that the signature of Terrence W. Cavanaugh, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Scal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company. NOPERTY & IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERJE INSURANCE PROPERTY (NPO04) & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to he signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008. Terrence W. Cavanaugh CAIE, PA President and Chief Executive Officer STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } COUNTY OF ERIE entransianing On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such My commission expires June 27, 2012 corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Notary Public Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order, CERTIFICATE PROPERTY & I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROP-ERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

Jafrics J. Tanous

MAX * EVE

this

the action of the Board of Directors of the Company, day of Hoe

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and

affixed corporate Scal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to

20 //.



LICENSING

CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV030698

Classification:

ELECTRICAL
GENERAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL

DCI SHIRES INC DBA CONTEMPORARY BUILDERS FO BOX 1259 BLUEFIELD, WV 24701

Date Issued

Expiration Date



Authorized Company Signature

Michael A. Carl

Chair, West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advectisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.





State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF MErcer	_, TO-WIT:
I, Robert Deeb, state as follows:	after being first duly sworn, depose and DCI / Shires, inc. P. O. Box 1259
1. I am an employee of	Bluefield WV 24701 Shires, Inc.
2. I do hereby attest that	(Company Raugheld, WV 24701
maintains a valid written policy is in compliance wil	drug free workplace policy and that such th West Virginia Code §21-10-5.
The above statements are swort	p. O. Box 1259 (Company Name jeld, WV 24701
•	By: Title: Perident
	Date:APR 1 4 2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to	before me this 14th day of April 2011
_	2.21.2014
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA G. MEREDITH_	(Notary Public) (Notary Public)
My commission oxplica Seminior 2.1.	SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
	ROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.	Rev March 2009

21/24

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the adgregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the malter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated. not / Shires Inc

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 2470	
Vendor's Name:		Date: 0 7 . 14 - 11
Authorized Signature: State of		
County of Vc ev to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me thi	s May of _ Apri	. 20 1
My Commission expires College	20 (, 20	Pia Domenatta
MOTAF Brateo UNDA C	ART PUBLIC VESTVIRGINIA MEREDITH ARKWAY LD, W 24701 Dises September 21, 2014	